 F8
Medium Pressure
Filter High Flow Filter
Assembly
Ideal for high viscosity lubricating fluids, high flow
hydraulic, and heavily contaminated fuel applications.
Drop-in mounting interchange for common pulp and
paper industry 8300/8310/8314 filter assemblies.

Elements
To determine replacement elements, use corresponding codes from your assembly part number:
Element Type Code
5
6
7
Filter Element Part Number
HP105L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP106L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP107L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
Example
HP105L36–6AB
HP106L16–10MV
HP107L36–1MV
32
35
HP8310L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8310L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8310L16–25AV
HP8310L39–3MB
8X
82
85
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L39–25WV
HP8314L16–12MB
HP8314L39–16ME–WS
Fluid
Compatibility
Petroleum and mineral based fluids, #2 diesel fuels (standard). For polyol ester, phosphate ester,
and other specified synthetic fluids use fluorocarbon seal option or contact factory.
hyprofiltration.com/
ΔP Factors1 Length Units Media
1M 3M 6L 10M 16M 25M **W
16 psid/gpm 0.0463 0.0391 0.0303 0.0271 0.0266 0.0256 0.0046
bard/lpm 0.0008 0.0007 0.0006 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0001
36/39 psid/gpm 0.0324 0.0273 0.0212 0.0190 0.0186 0.0179 0.0032
bard/lpm 0.0006 0.0005 0.0004 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0001
1Max flow rates and ΔP factors assume υ = 150 SUS, 32 cSt. See filter assembly sizing guideline for viscosity conversion formula for viscosity change.
F8 Part Number Builder
Connection Port Option Max Flow Rate
F32
F40
2” Code 61 flange
2.5” Code 61 flange
300 gpm (1,136 lpm)1
300 gpm (1,136 lpm)1
Element Type 5
6
7
32
HP105 – no bypass
HP106 – 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral element bypass
HP107 – 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral element bypass
HP8310 – 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral housing bypass
35
8X
82
85
HP8310 – 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral housing bypass
HP8314 – no bypass
HP8314 – 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral housing bypass
HP8314 – 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral housing bypass
Element
Length
16
362
392
L16 single length filter housing
L36 single length filter housing
L39 single length filter housing
ΔP Indicator Indicator Options Thermal Lockout Surge Control Reset
D